

Summary

Education and Human Services Standing Committee

Thursday, January 12, 2023		3 2:00 PM	Council Chamber, 2nd Floor - City Hall
1.	<u>ORD.</u> 2022-373		
	Patrons:	Mayor Stoney	
		Forwarded to the January 23, 2023 Council mee approve	eting with recommendation to
2.	<u>ORD.</u> 2022-374	To authorize the Chief Administrative Offi City of Richmond, to execute a Grant Cor City of Richmond and Little Hands Virgini purchasing safe sleep spaces, strollers, a city of Richmond with demonstrated need	ntract Little Hands between the a, Inc., for the purpose of and car seats for families of the
	Patrons:	Mayor Stoney	
		Forwarded to the January 23, 2023 Council mee approve	eting with recommendation to
3.	<u>ORD.</u> 2023-011	To authorize the Chief Administrative Offi City of Richmond, to execute a Transport Program Safe Routes to School Grant Ag Department of Transportation and the Cit of funding improvements for safe routes t	ation Alternatives Set-Aside preement between the Virginia y of Richmond, for the purpose
	Patrons:	Mayor Stoney	
		Forwarded to the January 23, 2023 Council mee approve	eting with recommendation to
4.	<u>ORD.</u> 2023-012	To authorize the Chief Administrative Offi City of Richmond, to execute a Help Me H between the City of Richmond and the He for the purpose of implementing a guaran returning residents.	Help You Grant Contract elp Me Help You Foundation,
	Patrons:	Mayor Stoney	
		Forwarded to the January 23, 2023 Council mee approve	eting with recommendation to

 ORD.
2023-013
To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Fiscal Agency Agreement between NextUp RVA and City of Richmond, for the purpose of accepting funds from NextUp RVA as reimbursement for funds expended by the City for "CarMax Basketball Youth Development and Summer Camp" activities.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the January 23, 2023 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

6. ORD. 2023-014 To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Grant Contract between the City of Richmond and the Virginia Department of Health, acting through its Richmond City Health District, for the purpose of funding a community health literacy program.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the January 23, 2023 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

 ORD.
2023-015
To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Grant Contract between the City of Richmond and La Casa de la Salud, for the purpose of funding a community health literacy program.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the January 23, 2023 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

8. ORD. 2023-016 To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Grant Contract between the City of Richmond and Waymakers Foundation, for the purpose of funding a community health literacy program.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the January 23, 2023 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

9. ORD. 2023-017 To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Grant Contract between the City of Richmond and Sacred Heart Center, Inc., for the purpose of funding a community health literacy program.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the January 23, 2023 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

10.ORD.
2023-018To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the
City of Richmond, to execute a Grant Contract between the City of
Richmond and Nolef Turns Inc., for the purpose of funding a community
health literacy program.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the January 23, 2023 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

11. ORD.
2023-019To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the
City of Richmond, to execute a Grant Contract between the City of
Richmond and Community 50/50, Inc., for the purpose of funding a
community health literacy program.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the January 23, 2023 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

- 12. ORD.
2023-020To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the
City of Richmond, to execute a Grant Contract between the City of
Richmond and Virginia Union University, for the purpose of funding a
community health literacy program.
 - Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the January 23, 2023 Council meeting with recommendation to approve